



Reference: FOI0984

**Request:**

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information.

I would like to know how many children are currently in care in your authority.

Please provide the following information:

- 1) How many children overall are in care or are looked after by your authority (Broken down by UK nationals, EU citizens, and other)
- 2) How many children are currently being fostered within your authority (Broken down by UK nationals, EU citizens, and other)
- 3) How many children are currently in a care home within your authority (Broken down by UK nationals, EU citizens, and other)part of 2019/20 sustainable links to schools project)

**Response:**

1. Nationality of Looked After Children	
UK Citizen	296
EU Citizen	3
Other	2
2. Children fostered by nationality	
UK Citizen	179
EU Citizen	2
Other	0
3. Children in care home by nationality	
UK Citizen	32
EU Citizen	0
Other	0

\*If where this is not recorded the nationality is for UK children

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY